King County Developmental Disabilities Division

Birth-Three Contract Agencies – 2018
	Organization
	Contact
	Address
	Phone/Fax/E-mail

	Birth to Three Developmental Center
	Maryanne Barnes
Executive Director
	35535 Sixth Place SW

Federal Way, WA  98023

P.O. Box 24269
Federal Way, WA  98093
	Phone: 253-874-5445
Email: mbarnes@birthtothree.org

	Boyer Children's Clinic
	Michael Stewart
Executive Director


	1850 Boyer Avenue E.
Seattle, WA  98112-2922
	Phone: 206-325-8477
Email: Mike.Stewart@Boyercc.org

	Children’s Therapy Center
	Karen Smith-Stedman

Early Intervention Program Director
	10811 SE Kent-Kangley Road

Kent, WA  98030
	Phone: 253-216-0831

Email: karens@ctckids.org 

	ChildStrive
	Mary Cline-Stively
Director of Programs
	14 E. Casino Road

Everett, WA  98208
	Phone: 425-353-5656

Email: mary.clinestively@childstrive.org


	Encompass
	Nela Cumming

Executive Director


	1407 Boalch Avenue NW

North Bend, WA  98045
	Phone: 425-888-2777, Ext. 1214

Email: nela.cumming@encompassnw.org 

	Hearing, Speech and Deaf Center (Deaf and Hard of Hearing services only)
	Guthrie Nutter
Director of Education

	1625 19th Avenue

Seattle, WA  98122
	Phone: 206-323-5770
Email: gnutter@hsdc.org


	Kindering Center
	Mimi Siegel

Executive Director


	16120 NE Eighth Street

Bellevue, WA  98008
	Phone: 425-653-4333
Email: mimi.siegel@kindering.org

	Listen and Talk (Deaf and Hard of Hearing services only)
	Lisa Edwards

Executive Director


	8610 Eighth Avenue NE

Seattle, WA  98115


	Phone: 206-985-6646

Email: lisae@listentalk.org


	Northwest Center Child Development Program
	Laura Kneedler

Executive Director
	7272 W. Marginal Way South

Seattle, WA  98101
	Phone: 206-378-6340

Email: Lkneedler@nwcenter.org

	Northwest School for Deaf and Hard of Hearing Children-Family Conversations (DHH)
	Jill Bargones
Program Manager
	15303 Westminster Way N.

Shoreline, WA  98133

P.O. Box 33666

Shoreline, WA  98133
	Phone: 206-355-3919
Email: J.bargones@northwestschool.com 

	Seattle Children's Hospital – Family Conversations (Deaf and Hard of Hearing services only)
	Susan Norton, Ph.D.

Director, Research & Clinical Audiology
	4800 Sandpoint Way NE

Seattle, WA  98105

P.O. Box 5371, MS:CBO-1

Seattle, WA  98145
	Phone: 206-987-2711

Email: susan.norton@seattlechildrens.org

	UW-Experimental Education Unit (EEU)
	Ilene Schwartz

Executive Director
	1981 Columbia Road

Seattle, WA  98195

P.O. Box 357925

Seattle, WA  98195
	Phone: 206-616-3450

Email: Ilene@uw.edu 

	WithinReach
	Sharon Beaudoin
Chief Strategy Officer
	155 NE 100th Street, Suite 500

Seattle, WA  98125
	Phone: 206-830-5164

Email: sharonb@withinreachwa.org


	Wonderland Developmental Center
	Michelle Stiller
Director of Programs 
	816 NE 190th Street
Shoreline, WA  98177
	Phone: 206-364-3777
Email: mstiller@wonderlandkids.org



Note: Contractor list updated 12/27/17
Developmental Disabilities Division – Page 2 of 2

